唐山尚新融大电子产品有限公司
    TangShang ShangXinRongDa Eelctronic Co.,LTD
 MIL-STD-1553B隔离变压器
MIL-STD-1553B耦合器
                         MIL-STD-1553B芯片
MIL-STD-1553B总线产品手册
                                                                           2008
崇尚创新,有融乃大

1Excluding cable.  Consult factory for connectorized
 coupler assemblies or other cable lengths/types.
Ordering Information:
Accessories:
For external bus termination use DB03005.
Extended cables with MIL-STD-1553 twinax cable P/N 590M-17/176-00002
Splice with splice kit P/N 571-18-8002
Test with DBT100A.
Coupler Schematic DiagramDB60005 - UNTERMINATED
DB62005 - TERMINATED
DB63005 - TERMINATED (2)
Terminator
        IN-LINE THROUGH-HOLE MOUNTED COUPLERS
North Hills provides In-line Through-Hole mount data bus couplers with
up to four transformer-coupled stub output ports (units with more than
four stubs are available on special order). These units are available
with and without internal terminations and are for use in applications
where the environment requires a stable, fixed mounting solution.
These units can be supplied with a variety of different connectors and
cables (MIL-C-17/176-00002 is standard) or without connectors for
splicing or integrating into harnesses. The standard stocked units are
 manufactured with 12 inch long (30cm or 300mm) MIL-C-17/176-00002
cable.  Couplers can also be ordered with custom cable lengths and a
variety of connectors for direct installation on any system. Using in-line
couplers in your data network reduces the number of connectors which
significantly improves the calculated reliability (MTBF).
All resistors are 1 Watt per MIL-R-39007, Failure Grade S and mounted
away from the transformer to minimize heating effects. The transformers
are manufactured to MIL-T-21038. These couplers are Flight Qualified
and have successfully completed a 1000 hour life test at +125°C and
100% duty cycle. Copies of test reports are available upon request.
Space Qualified couplers are also available. Please refer to the
 appropriate data sheet for more information.
All products are 100% tested and certified.  For maximum system
 reliability multiple couplers can be daisy chained at the factory into an
integrated harness with no splices.  Specification Control Drawings are
available to help you document the part selected for your application.
North Hills Model # DB20105 In-Line Through Hole Mounted Coupler.
Features:
Through-Hole mount
Complete harnesses, any cable length
 or type
Single or Multi-stub
•
•
•
Benefits:
Flight qualified
High reliability
Fast turn around for custom units
Low cost
•
•
•
•
ISO 9001:2000 CertifiedNorth Hills™
Signal Processing
A Porta Systems Company
Electrical Specifications:
All parameters are in accordance with MIL-STD-1553B and Notice 2.
Droop 20% Maximum @ 250 kHz
Overshoot and Ringing  + 1.0V Peak
Common Mode Rejection -55.0 dB (Min) @ 1 MHz
Fault Protection 59Ω + 1%, 1 Watt per MIL-R-39007

Signal Processing
A Porta Systems Company
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model # Description Figure
DB20015 2 Stub 1
DB22015 2 Stub with Terminator 2
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Unless otherwise specified
Cable: Per MIL-C-17/176-00002
Case Material: Cold Rolled Steel, Hot Tinned
Weight : 15 grams (excluding cables)
Environmental Sleeve: Per MIL-DTL-23053/5, Color: Black.
All cables identified with marked heat shrink sleeves.
Dimensions include environmental protective cover.
       Figure 1.
Click here for a full list of accessories
SUB-MINIATURE DATA BUS COUPLER
Input Impedance of Transformer1 3000 ohms minimum (75 kHz to 1.0 MHz)
Input Open Circuit Zo = 3000/Number of Stubs
CABLE LENGTHS WILL AFFECT THE IMPEDANCE VALUE MEASURED
Droop 20% Maximum (250 kHz)
Overshoot and Ringing + 1.0V Peak (250 kHz square wave input with 100 ns maximum rise and fall time)
Common Mode Rejection (CMR) -45.0 dB (Max) @ 1.0 MHz
Termination Resistor (Models DB12305 & DB22305) 76.8Ω +1% (1W Min Per MIL-R-39007)
Isolation Resistors (0.75Z0) 59Ω + 1% resistor in series with each bus winding connection
Stub Voltage 1.0V to 14.0V PP line-to-line, signal voltage (transformer coupled)
Operating Temperature 55ºC to +125ºC
Storage Temperature -55ºC to +150ºC
1 Individual input open-circuit                                                                                                                                                   Specifications subject to change without notice.
 6851 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 170  Phone:   516-682-7740
 Syosset, NY 11791   Fax:    516-682-7704
A Leading Provider of Measurement and Connectivity Solutions
North Hills™
Signal Processing
A Porta Systems Company
ISO 9001:2000 CertifiedNorth Hills™
Signal Processing
A Porta Systems Company
North Hills has developed a series of miniature data
bus couplers for programs that are weight sensitive
and have limited space and volume for installation.
The sub-miniature data bus coupler is specifically
designed for applications where the couplers must be
firmly attached to the aircrafts surface.  The couplers
meet all MIL-STD-1553 electrical requirements and
are manufactured using North Hills transformers and
MIL-R-39007 one Watt minimum resistors.  The parts
can be purchased with internal termination resistors to
further reduce installation complexity and parts count.
The couplers are supplied with one foot lengths of
MIL-C-17/176-00002 cable without connectors for
in-line splicing.  Other lengths are readily available
and connectors can be added if required.  The
 couplers can also be provided as a fully tested
 harness assembly ready for installation.
Features:
Internal terminating resistor
Through hole for mounting and case
 grounding
Painted per MIL-P-23377 to resist
 fluids and solvents
•
•
•